FORM PTO-1595 <b>REC</b> (Rev. 6-93)		003	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Attorney Docket No. 78455
To the Honorable Commissioner o	102440	085	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	5.5.73	2. Name and	address of receivi	ng party(ies)
COURT SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.		Name: <u>TH</u>	E CHAMBERLAIN	GROUP, INC.
		Internal A	ddress:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 😐 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	dress: 845 Lard	ch Avenue
☑ Assignment	<u>□</u> Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Elm</u>	<u>ihurst_</u> State: <u>Illin</u>	<u>iois</u> ZIP: <u>60126</u>
<ul> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: March 28, 2003</li> </ul>		- Additional par	male) and address	an) attached? 🗆 Van 🕅 Na
Execution Date: March 28, 2003	······	Authonal hai		es) attached? 😐 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application,	the execution dat	e of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s) 4,750,295	5,369,913 5,873,200 5,433,037
			5,015,756	5,433,037
	Addition	al numbers attach	ed? ⊒ Yes ⊠ No	
5 Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	n correspondence			and patents involved:5
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Kenneth H. Samples</u>	n correspondence iled:	6. Total num	ber of applications	and patents involved: <u>5</u>
concerning document should be ma	n correspondence iled:	6. Total num	ber of applications	
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Kenneth H. Samples</u>	n correspondence iled:	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( □ Enclose ■ Author	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41) ed ized to be charged	to deposit account.
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Kenneth H. Samples</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FL/	n correspondence iled:	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( □ Enclose ■ Author	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41)	to deposit account.
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Kenneth H. Samples</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FL/	n correspondence iled:	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( □ Enclose Author <i>Transa</i>	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41) ed ized to be charged	to deposit account.
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Kenneth H. Samples</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FL/ Internal Address:	n correspondence iled:	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( □ Enclose	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41) ed ized to be charged ction No. 9101. ccount Number: 35	to deposit account.
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Kenneth H. Samples</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FL/ Internal Address: Street Address:Suite 1600	n correspondence iled: ANNERY	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( □ Enclose	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41) ed ized to be charged ction No. 9101. ccount Number: 35	to deposit account.
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Kenneth H. Samples</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FL/ Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Suite 1600</u> <u>120 South LaSalle Street</u>	n correspondence iled: ANNERY _ ZP: <u>60603-3406</u>	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( □ Enclose	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41) ed ized to be charged ction No. 9101. ccount Number: 35	to deposit account.
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Kenneth H. Samples</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FL/ Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Suite 1600</u> <u>120 South LaSalle Street</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> <b>SAE003 ENELLER 0000092 061135</b> 47502 <b>SAE003 ENELLER 0000092 061135</b> 47502	n correspondence iled: ANNERY _ ZP: <u>60603-3406</u> <b>S</b> DO NOT U	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( □ Enclose Author Transa 8. Deposit Ac 06-11 (Attach dup SE THIS SPACE	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41) ed ized to be charged ction No. 9101. ccount Number: 35	to deposit account.
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Kenneth H. Samples</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FL/ Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Suite 1600</u> <u>120 South LaSalle Street</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> S/2003 LINELLER 0000092 061135 47502 C:0021 200.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and bu</i>	n correspondence iled: ANNERY _ ZP: <u>60603-3406</u> <b>S</b> DO NOT U	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( □ Enclose Author Transa 8. Deposit Ac 06-11 (Attach dup SE THIS SPACE	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41) ed ized to be charged ction No. 9101. ccount Number: 35	to deposit account.
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Kenneth H. Samples</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FL/ Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: City: Chicago State: _	n correspondence iled: ANNERY _ ZP: <u>60603-3406</u> <b>S</b> DO NOT U	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( □ Enclose Author Transa 8. Deposit Ac 06-11 (Attach dup SE THIS SPACE	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41) ed ized to be charged ction No. 9101. ccount Number: 35	to deposit account.
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Kenneth H. Samples</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FL/ Internal Address: Street Address: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and but the original document. Kenneth H. Samples	n correspondence iled: ANNERY ZP: <u>60603-3406</u> <b>Solution</b> <b>DO NOT U</b> elief, the foregoing inform 25,747	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( □ Enclose Author Transa 8. Deposit Ac 06-11 (Attach dup SE THIS SPACE	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41) ed ized to be charged ction No. 9101. ccount Number: 35 licate copy of this part correct and any a	to deposit account.
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Kenneth H. Samples</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FL/ Internal Address: Street Address:	n correspondence iled: ANNERY ZP: 60603-3406 DO NOT U elief, the foregoing inform	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( □ Enclose Author Transa 8. Deposit Ac 06-11 (Attach dup SE THIS SPACE mation is true and Signa	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41) ad ized to be charged ction No. 9101. ccount Number: 35 licate copy of this part correct and any a ature	to deposit account.

REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0849

## ASSIGNMENT

We, COURT SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 25583 Avenue Stanford, Valencia, California 91335 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to The Chamberlain Group, Inc., a Connecticut corporation having its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patents:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	
4,750,295	June 14, 1988	Gate Opening and Closing Apparatus	
5,019,758	May 28, 1991	Gate Operating Mechanism	
5,369,913	December 6, 1994	Closure Lock	
5,433,037	July 18, 1995	Gate Closing Apparatus	
5,873,200	February 23, 1999	Gate Opener	

and in and to all Letters Patent, and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all subject matter described and claimed therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. COURT SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC. agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights.

COURT SECURIPY SYSTEMS, INC. an

Date: March 28, 2003

Edward R. Court

Title: Preset

PATENT REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0850





I hereby certify that, before me, a Notary Public for the County and State aforementioned, personally appeared EDWARD R. COURT, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Date: 328, 2003

marad

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 22505